505427618 04/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5474418

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name		Name	Execution Date
JORDAN T. VERMILLION			02/14/2019
SCOTT M. PETERSON			04/12/2019
NEIL T. HEEKE			02/14/2019
ERIC A. MILLER			02/13/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D/ Name:	LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	6912 SOUTH QUENTIN STREET		
City:	CENTENNIAL		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80112		
Name:	KAMA-TECH (HK) LIMITED		
Street Address:	33 CANTON ROAD, TOWER 3		
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR, SUITE 4, TSIM SHA TSUI		

Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR, SUITE 4, TSIMISHA TSUI	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29637063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(713)632-1401			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	713-632-1400			
Email:	hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com, stephanie.mcdonough@hoganlovells.com			
Correspondent Name:	HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP			
Address Line 1:	609 MAIN STREET			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 4200			
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: |LTI0077

PATENT REEL: 048885 FRAME: 0227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON S. OAKLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/AARON S. OAKLEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page1.tif		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page2.tif		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page3.tif		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page4.tif		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page5.tif		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page6.tif		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page7.tif		
source=LTI0077_Assignment_executed#page8.tif		

Attorney Docket No. LTI0077

٠

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between:

First Inventor	Jordan T. Vermillion 11308 W. 131 st Street Overland Park, KS 66213
Second Inventor	Scott M. Peterson 19902 Tyler Street Omaha, NE 68136
Third Inventor	Neil T. Heeke 17528 W 59 th Place Golden, CO 80403
Fourth Inventor	Eric A. Miller 4540 South Jason Street Englewood, CO 80110

(the "ASSIGNORS") and

Laser Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 6912 South Quentin Street, Centennial, Colorado 80112

and

Kama-Tech (HK) Limited, with offices located at 33 Canton Road, Tower 3, 9th Floor, Suite 4, Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong, China

(the "ASSIGNEES"), effective as of the date all ASSIGNORS have signed below.

Attorney Docket No. LTI0077

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have invented certain new and useful invention(s) (the "INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 13, 2018, titled "Laser Rangefinder," and given Application No. 29/637,063, which claims the benefit of a design application, (the "APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES together with their successors and assigns, desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any patents issued thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby convey, transfer, and assign unto ASSIGNEES, and ASSIGNEES' lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, any patents issued thereon, and any and all other applications or patents for the INVENTION whether filed or issued in the United States or in any other jurisdiction.

ASSIGNORS represent and warrant that they have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned and that they have not executed any instrument or transferred any rights or interests in the INVENTION inconsistent with this assignment. ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEES that ASSIGNORS will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment.

Attorney Docket No. LTI0077

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES to file for and prosecute the APPLICATION and any other related applications, including without limitation continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, or foreign counterpart applications, with the USPTO, any other national patent office, the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, or any other similar patenting authority worldwide ("Patent Authorities").

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the USPTO and all other Patent Authorities to issue any and all patents resulting from the APPLICATION and any related applications to the ASSIGNEES.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEES, execute such additional assignments and other writings and perform such additional acts as ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEES' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued, or extended patents of the United States, or of other jurisdictions, or inventor's certificates, on the INVENTION, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits.

This Assignment Agreement inures to the benefit of ASSIGNEES and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and is binding on the ASSIGNORS and their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant ASSIGNEES and any patent practitioners acting on behalf of ASSIGNEES the power to insert in this Assignment Agreement any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No. LTI0077

.

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed on the date(s) hereafter set forth.

Attorney Docket No. LTI0077

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

WUNW Bv Íordan T. Vermillion

Date:

1e: <u>Z-14-19</u>

ASSIGNOR

Acknowledgment

State of Kansas County of Johnson

This Assignment Agreement was acknowledged before me on <u>Felorator</u> 14,2117 [date] by Jordan T. Vermillion.

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

X.ZAG

(Title of Øffice)

My commission expires:

Michaela D Garlett Notary Public State of Kan My Appt Expires

PATENT REEL: 048885 FRAME: 0233

Attorney Docket No. LTI0077

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

By Sur Piter

Date: <u>Apil 12, 2019</u>

Scott M. Peterson

ASSIGNOR

Acknowledgment

State of Nebraska

County of <u>Dauglas</u>

This Assignment Agreement was acknowledged before me on <u>April 12, 2019</u> [date] by Scott M. Peterson.

Colonades of Go

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

The WPS Store

A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska KALANDRA N LONG My Comm. Exp. January 25, 2023

(Title of Office)

My commission expires: $\frac{\partial l}{\partial s} / \frac{\partial s}{\partial s^2}$

Page 6 of 8

PATENT REEL: 048885 FRAME: 0234

Attorney Docket No. LTI0077

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

By Neil T. Heeke

Date: _____14/19

ASSIGNOR

Acknowledgment

State of Colorado

Arapahoe County of

This Assignment Agreement was acknowledged before me on $\underline{F}_{e,knu}an_{1,2}$ [d_{a} te] by Neil T. Heeke.

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

anapador County, CD (Title of Office)

My commission expires:



Page 7 of 8

Attorney Docket No. LT10077

Client/Matter No. 080405.000099

Title of Invention: LASER RANGEFINDER

Inventor: Jordan T. Vermillion; Scott M. Peterson; Neil T. Heeke; Eric A. Miller

By Eric A. Miller

Date:

ASSIGNOR

Acknowledgment

State of Colorado County of

This Assignment Agreement was acknowledged before me on $\frac{2}{\sqrt{3}}$ [date] by Eric A. Miller.

dios

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

(Title of Office)

My commission expires: S



Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 04/15/2019